GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2762 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 19.03.2021

Augmentati.on of fertilizer points in Madhya Pradesh

=

2762. SHRI KAILASH SONI:

-

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: N

- - v

(a)  whether infrastructural augmentation is required at the currently opera'ted
Fertilizer points in Madhya Pradesh: and

(b)  if so, by when the work of the said augmentation would be done?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

__ (SHRI D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(@ No Sir. The currently operated fertilizes rake points in Madhya
Pradesh have necessary infrastructure-for handling fertilizers.

(b)Y - Question does not arise.
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